 Painting all in-pool depth markers, main drain outlines, and any safety lines. 

 Clean debris and trash resulting from our work, have all finished work approved and signed off on. 

All sales tax excluded, sales exempt certificate to be provided 

mailto:jbaker@brokenarrowok.gov

Total Cost: $244,800.00 TWO HUNDRED FORTY-FOUR THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED DOLLARS 
Buyboard Contract #701-23 

Clarifications: Our proposal is based on mutually agreeable terms and conditions. Any terms and conditions 
included in the bid package are subject to further negotiation if the project is awarded to our firm.